Exempt Law Enforcement, based on their salary and responsibilities.  Departments 
shall issue clear job descriptions to support the FLSA status of employees. 

29 U.S.C. § 201 et seq. 

Full-Time Employee: An individual who is regularly scheduled to works forty (40) 
hours or more per week or a minimum of one hundred seventy-one (171) hours in 

Formatted: Highlight

Formatted: English (United States), Not Highlight

Formatted: Highlight

Formatted: Highlight

10  

a 28day pay cycle is considered a full-time employee. Full-time employees are 
eligible for benefits.

[...]

leave hours, provided the donation does not cause his/her annual leave balance 

to fall below 80 hours and does not cause his/her sick leave balance to fall below 

80 hours. 

The maximum amount of shared leave an employee may receive during their 

employment with the Ccounty is two hundred sixty-one (261) days2,088 hours of 

shared leave. 

FRINGE BENEFITS 

The County pays for unemployment insurance, social security (with the employee 

paying an equal percentage), and worker's’ compensation insurance.  The 

County also pays a portion of the premium for health care insurance.

[...]

purposes of this provision, the term week shall mean any period of seven 

consecutive days, which need not be the same as a calendar week, during which 

the Employee works hours, except law enforcement hours which can be based on 

a twentyeight (28) consecutive day period of one-hundred-seventy-one (171) total 

hours. Variable part-time employees may be eligible for coverage as outlined in 

the Oklahoma County Health Plan document.   

The Director of Benefits is Jon Wilkerson 405.713.1535 

Oklahoma County offers a comprehensive health and wellness plan.